## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454564

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stretch Lab, LLC		11/15/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stretch Lab Franchise, LLC	
Street Address:	3185 Pullman Street	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5312544	FLEXOLOGIST
Registration Number:	5177075	STRETCH LAB

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2138915031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915031

Email: trademark@buchalter.com Jessie Reider, CA Bar 237113 **Correspondent Name:** 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Buchalter

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessie K Reider, CA Bar No. 237113	
SIGNATURE:	/jkr/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Assignment.Stretch Lab#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment.Stretch Lab#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment.Stretch Lab#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0502

source=Trademark Assignment.Stretch Lab#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0503

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on the one hand, Stretch Lab, LLC, a California limited liability company d/b/a StretchLab (the "Assignor") all of whom have an address of 213 Rose Avenue, Suite B, Venice, California 90291, own, has used in their business and/or have rights, title and/or interest in all of the trademarks and the trademark registrations identified in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> herein, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference, and the goodwill symbolized by the trademark and all common law rights thereto (hereinafter collectively the "Marks");

WHEREAS, on the other hand, Stretch Lab Franchise, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 3185 Pullman Street, Costa Mesa, California 92626 ("<u>Assignee</u>" and together with the Assignor, the "<u>Parties</u>") desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, all common law rights in and to the Marks, as well as the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and all on-going and existing business associated with the Marks; and

WHEREAS the Parties desire to memorialize the assignment of the Marks and all common law rights in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized therein, all on-going and existing business associated with the Marks and all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements and covenants made herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right title and interest in and to the Marks and all common law rights in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, all on-going and existing business associated with the Marks and all common law rights relating thereto.

\*\*Signature Page Follows\*\*

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0504

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Stretch Lab, LLC, a California limited

liability company...

Name: Title:-- /5742 C. JANSON MANAGEA

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0505

## AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

Dated: November 15, 2017

STRETCH LAB FRANCHISE, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By and the second Name: Anthony Geisler

Title: Chief Executive Officer

# **EXHIBIT A**

## Trademarks

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
United States	FLEXOLOGIST	Stretch Lab LLC DBA StretchLab a California limited liability company	5,312,544	10/17/2017
United States	STRETCHLAB	Stretch Lab LLC DBA Stretch Lab a California limited liability company	5,177,075	04/04/2017

**A-1** 

**RECORDED: 12/14/2017**